GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION PROCLAMATION Tuesday, April 23, 2024

We, the Sullivan County Board of Elections, pursuant to Section 901(a) of the Pennsylvania Election Code, approved June 3, 1937 P.L. 1333, as amended, do certify that the following parties have polled the percentage of votes required under the provisions of Section 801(a) of the Pennsylvania Election Code, to qualify as a party within the State and are therefore eligible to nominate their candidates at the General Primary Election on April 23, 2024:

DEMOCRATIC - REPUBLICAN

We do also notify you, in accordance with Section 905 of the Pennsylvania Election Code, that the offices for which candidates are to be nominated at the General Primary Election, April 23, 2024, and elected to office at the General Election, November 5, 2024, between the hours of 7:00 A.M. and 8:00 P.M. prevailing time, and for which offices nomination petitions must be filed in the office of the Secretary of the Commonwealth, and the number to be elected are as follows:

Statewide and State Level Offices:

- **One (1)** President of the United States
- One (1) Attorney General
- One (1) Auditor General
- One (1) State Treasurer
- **One (1)** Representative in the 9th Congressional District
- **One (1)** Senator in the General Assembly 23rd Senatorial District
- **One (1)** Representative in the General Assembly 84th Legislative District
- **Two (2)** Delegates to the Democratic National Convention from the 9th Congressional District
- Three (3) Delegates to the Republican National Convention from the 9th Congressional District
- Three (3) Alternate Delegates to the Republican National Convention from the 9th Congressional District

And notice is further given that at the regular polling places in Sullivan County at which time the candidates are to be nominated by each political party for the following offices at the General Primary Election on April 23, 2024, and elected to office at the General Election November 5, 2024, for which offices nomination petitions must be filed in the office of the County Board of Elections and the number to be elected are as follows:

Local Offices:

Two (2)Republican County Committee Members from each municipality

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 25th day of January 2024.

SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Brian Hoffman Darlene Fenton Scott D. Myers Jr.

Attest: Jennifer Spako Director of Elections